EP.MERSEN.COM 1
©
 2
0
23
 M
er
se
n.
 A
ll
ri
g
ht
s
re
se
rv
ed
. M
er
se
n
re
se
rv
es
 t
he
 r
ig
ht
 t
o
 c
ha
ng
e,
 u
p
d
at
e,
 o
r
co
rr
ec
t,
 w
it
ho
ut
 n
o
ti
ce
, a
ny
 in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
 in
 t
hi
s
d
at
as
he
et
.
Mersen’s new Generation 2 open style class J fuse blocks
accommodate class J fuses ranging from 0-100A, 600V. A choice of
screw, pressure plate, and box connectors fit a wide range of stranded
or solid wire. Gen2 fuse blocks are DIN-rail mountable, more compact
than the traditional offering, and feature dovetail nesting for multi-
pole field assembly. Fuse bases are IP20 rated when paired with
Mersen’s newly designed dead front covers.
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• DIN-rail mountable, 600V,
30-100A fuse bases
• Mersen Certified 700VAC
• 30A is available with box,
screw, and pressure plate
terminations; 60A & 100A is
available with box only
• Fresh new Mersen gray color
for fuse base
• Dovetail design for interlocking
configuration of 2-pole and
3-pole bases
• Unique molding around the
termination to accommodate
hinged cover and for increased
safety
• Built-in lockout/tagout feature
• IP20 finger safe
• New clear covers with
indicators for safety and
visual inspections
• Multi-connector wiring options
APPLICATIONS
• Branch circuits
• Control panels
• Load centers
• Lighting, heating, & general
loads
APPROVALS/STANDARDS
• All class J fuse blocks meet
the requirements of UL4248
(formerly UL512)
• UL listed Guide IZLT,
File E52283
• CSA certified class 6225,
File 32169
Technical Data Overview
Volts 600VAC/DC
Amps 30A, 60A, 100A
Short-Circuit Current Rating (SCCR) 200kA
Recommended fuse usage AJT, A4J, HSJ
Class J Fuse Holders - Gen2
Fuse Bases
FUSE BASES ,  FUSE HOLDERS,  FUSE SYSTEMS
EP.MERSEN.COM 2
©
 2
0
23
 M
er
se
n.
 A
ll
ri
g
ht
s
re
se
rv
ed
. M
er
se
n
re
se
rv
es
 t
he
 r
ig
ht
 t
o
 c
ha
ng
e,
 u
p
d
at
e,
 o
r
co
rr
ec
t,
 w
it
ho
ut
 n
o
ti
ce
, a
ny
 in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
 in
 t
hi
s
d
at
as
he
et
.
Class J Fuse Holders - Gen2
Fuse Bases
FUSE BASES ,  FUSE HOLDERS,
FUSE SYSTEMS
CATALOG NUMBERS
600 Volt, 30, 60, & 100 Ampere Class J Fuse Blocks
Ampere
Rating Poles
Connectors
Catalog Number Description Connector Torque In - lb Figure
Types Wire Range
30
1
BOX 2-14 AWG
CU-AL
FB60J30B1 Fuse base 600V J 30A Box 1-P
4.0 N-m (35 in-lbs) CU-AL 12 FB60J30B2 Fuse base 600V J 30A Box 2-P
3 FB60J30B3 Fuse base 600V J 30A Box 3-P
1
SCREW 10-14 AWG
CU only
FB60J30S1 Fuse base 600V J 30A Screw 1-P
2.3 N-m (10 in-lbs) CU wire 22 FB60J30S2 Fuse base 600V J 30A Screw 2-P
3 FB60J30S3 Fuse base 600V J 30A Screw 3-P
1
PRESSURE
PLATE
10-14 AWG
CU only
FB60J30P1 Fuse base 600V J 30A PP 1-P
2.3 N-m (10 in-lbs) CU wire 32 FB60J30P2 Fuse base 600V J 30A PP 2-P
3 FB60J30P3 Fuse base 600V J 30A PP 3-P
60
1
BOX 2-14 AWG
CU-AL
FB60J60B1 Fuse base 600V J 60A Box 1-P
5.1 N-m (45 in-lbs) CU-AL 42 FB60J60B2 Fuse base 600V J 60A Box 2-P
3 FB60J60B3 Fuse base 600V J 60A Box 3-P
100
1
BOX 2/0-6 AWG
CU-AL
FB60J100B1 Fuse base 600V J 100A Box 1-P
11.3 N-m (100 in-lbs) AL wire;
6.8 N-m (60 in-lbs) CU wire 52 FB60J100B2 Fuse base 600V J 100A Box 2-P
3 FB60J100B3 Fuse base 600V J 100A Box 3-P
Ampere
Rating Catalog Number Description Figure
30
FBC60J30 Cover 600V J 30A W/O IND
6
FBC60J30I Cover 600V J 30A W/IND
60
FBC60J60 Cover 600V J 60A W/O IND
7
FBC60J60I Cover 600V J 60A W/IND
100
FBC60J100 Cover 600V J 100A W/O IND
8
FBC60J100I Cover 600V J 100A W/IND
Dead Front Covers for 600 Volt Class J Fuse Blocks
EP.MERSEN.COM 3
©
 2
0
23
 M
er
se
n.
 A
ll
ri
g
ht
s
re
se
rv
ed
. M
er
se
n
re
se
rv
es
 t
he
 r
ig
ht
 t
o
 c
ha
ng
e,
 u
p
d
at
e,
 o
r
co
rr
ec
t,
 w
it
ho
ut
 n
o
ti
ce
, a
ny
 in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
 in
 t
hi
s
d
at
as
he
et
.
Class J Fuse Holders - Gen2
Fuse Bases
FUSE BASES ,  FUSE HOLDERS,
FUSE SYSTEMS
Figure 2: Class J 30A - Screw
Figure 3: Class J 30A - Pressure Plate
Catalog Number No. of Poles “A” Dimension
FB60J30S1 1 1.18"
FB60J30S2 2 2.36"
FB60J30S3 3 3.54"
Catalog Number No. of Poles “A” Dimension
FB60J60P1 1 1.18"
FB60J60P2 2 2.36"
FB60J60P3 3 3.54"
DIMENSIONS
Figure 1: Class J 30A - Box Connector
Catalog Number No. of Poles “A” Dimension
FB60J30B1 1 1.18"
FB60J30B2 2 2.36"
FB60J30B3 3 3.54"
Figure 6: Class J Cover 30A
EP.MERSEN.COM 4
©
 2
0
23
 M
er
se
n.
 A
ll
ri
g
ht
s
re
se
rv
ed
. M
er
se
n
re
se
rv
es
 t
he
 r
ig
ht
 t
o
 c
ha
ng
e,
 u
p
d
at
e,
 o
r
co
rr
ec
t,
 w
it
ho
ut
 n
o
ti
ce
, a
ny
 in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
 in
 t
hi
s
d
at
as
he
et
.
Class J Fuse Holders - Gen2
Fuse Bases
FUSE BASES ,  FUSE HOLDERS,
FUSE SYSTEMS
Figure 7: Class J Cover 60A Figure 8: Class J Cover 100A
Catalog Number No. of Poles “A” Dimension
FB60J100B1 1 1.9"
FB60J100B2 2 3.8"
FB60J100B3 3 5.7"
Figure 5: Class J 100A - Box Connector
Catalog Number No. of Poles “A” Dimension
FB60J60B1 1 1.5"
FB60J60B2 2 3.0"
FB60J60B3 3 4.5"
DIMENSIONS:
Figure 4: Class J 60A - Box Connector
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Fuse Holder category:
Click to view products by  Mersen manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
0031.1351.01  6R30A1B  6SC30A2IC  F30A3S  F600A3B  80910030  80910080  9-3557-GP REV A  HFH-1  RF30A1S  RF30A2B  RF30A3SP
15602-04-08-21  HMG-241  HTJ-LES-FUSE  2193  RTMF-SC  2602  2650  178.000100  178.000200  F60A2SQ  T30A2B  G4PB8  2660  HKP-
CCHH  R6F30A2S  341001A  345621A  348670  CVRMCC  4202  4537  HPC  55900008011  32NNL  345602-010  345603-010  345612
345903A  3571  3578  3833-5  3833-7  3992  4393  4409  4522  4574  02800031Z